FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Thursday, June 23, 2022

Contact: Lizeth George Communications Coordinator 866-231-0545 ext.1076 lizeth.george@lscu.coop



LSCU Announces Award Winners for Professional of the Year

TALLAHASSEE, FL – On Thursday, June 16, 2022, the League of Southeastern Credit Unions & Affiliates (LSCU & Affiliates) presented its annual LSCU Awards at the 2022 Southeastern Credit Union Conference & Expo in Orlando, Florida. This awards ceremony recognizes credit unions and credit union professionals who have demonstrated exemplary service and accomplished significant achievements in 2021.

The credit union Professional of the Year award recognizes credit union professionals for their impactful contributions to advance the credit union movement in their state and/or the nation.

The winners of the Professional of the Year award are as follows:

- Alan Stabler of America's First Federal Credit Union (Alabama)
- Caryl Greene of Members First Credit Union of Florida (Florida)
- Andy Harris of Coosa Valley Credit Union (Georgia)

"These three winners in the Professional of the Year category have proven that they genuinely care about advancing the credit union movement through their extensive support of advocacy events, commitment to member and community service, and efforts to enhance to credit union workplace," said Patrick La Pine, CEO of LSCU & Affiliates. "We are proud to work alongside such dedicated individuals and look forward to seeing their continued success in bettering the credit union industry. Mr. Alan Stabler, Ms. Caryl Greene, and Mr. Andy Harris have proven to be exemplary leaders in the credit union industry and their continued support of the movement is beneficial to everyone involved."

ABOUT THE LEAGUE OF SOUTHEASTERN CREDIT UNIONS & AFFILIATES

The League of Southeastern Credit Unions & Affiliates represents 311 credit unions throughout Alabama, Florida, and Georgia and has a combined total of more than \$165 billion in assets and more than 11.2

million members. LSCU provides advocacy, compliance services, education and training, cooperative initiatives, and communications. For more information, visit <u>www.lscu.coop.</u> Follow LSCU on <u>LinkedIn, Twitter,</u> and <u>Facebook.</u>

```
###
```